



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9580/2024**

Y. K. GOYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. G.L. Verma with Mr. J.K. Nayyar,**
Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

28.11.2024

%

1. Let reply, if any, be filed by DDA within four weeks from today.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. Re-notify on 03rd April, 2025.
3. Interim order to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2024

st